
PAGE ELE1
THE RICHMOND PALLADIUM AND SUN-TELEGRA- M, TUESDAY, OCT. 7, 1919.

Showers to Speak to
VILSON MAY TAKE "REST CURE" IN JEFFERSON'S HOME Judge Cells Docket for

October Term of Court Youn Peovle's Union
mnMum m u ymm ir im ttm,m xirw wiwratfirt wmKiwwwwuiiii m m in rm at Banquet and Rail.MARKETS; On the second day of the October

term of court William A. Bond, judge
o tem of the circuit court, called the

dicket,
Amtmg the cases dismissed were:
The eult of Mary Showe vs. Sidney

Sbowe. for divorce and change of

A get-togeth- er banquet and rally of
the Young People's Union of the
Chrstian Endeavor of the city will be
held Wednesday evening, Oct. 8th at
the Grace M. E. church, beginning at

ribs, 18.2518.75;Pork Nominal;
lard, 26.75.GRAIN QUOTATIONS

name rtlsmissnil at tie nlalntlff'S COSt.
p. m., with a banquet and genin tVio ro rtf nro m 'Pntler vs. 6:45(By Associated Press)

CINCINNATI. O., Oct. 7. Wheat--No.

1 red, $2.29 $2.30; No. 2 red,
$2.27 $2.29; No. 3 red, $2.23 $2.26;
other grades aa to quality, $2.10 ij
$2.20.

cnaries h. uavis, ror Dreacn oi
ranty, demanding $550, dismissed at
the cost of the defendant.

Dismissal of the case of Jesse Hoo

eral meeting at 7:45 p. ra in the
church auditorium. The public Is cor-

dially invited. The following pro-

gram will be given!
Song service in charge of Miss Bal-

lard. Devotions, Rev. Dressel.
Model Christian Endeavor Meeting,

WAGNER'S GRAIN LETTER
CHICOGA. Oct. 7. Hard to bull

corn while cash stuff Is flabby. Cora
about one cent lower on slow demand.
Hogs 50 cents to $1 lower. Packing
people Bay England Is well supplied
with meats for many weeks. Oats
news Indicate much of the recent large
sales wtro a special affair and demand

ver vs. Amy Hoover, for divorce and
custody, at the plaintiff's expense.(By Associated Press)

TOLEDO, O., Oct. 7. Cloverseed
Prime cash and Oct., 31.00; Dec,

The suit asking for partition of real
estate, filed by Edna Hill, et al, against
John M. Wampler, trustee under the ;

will for Mary E. Bayer, deceased, for
Ray Harvey. Address. Prof. J. B.
Showers, Dayton, Ohio. Expert
Christian Endeavor, Mr. Ryboult.
Benediction.

G. A. Bayer, et al. dismissed at the

$30.50; Jan., $30.70; Feb., $31.00;
March, $30.70. Alsike: Prime cash,
$27.50; Oct., $27.20; Dec. $27.40; Mar.,
$28.00. Timothy: Prime cash, 1917,
$5.40: 1918, $5.35; 1919, $5.60; Oct.,

cost of the defendant.
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$5.60; Dec, $5.70; Mar., $5.75; April,
$3.72Va. VATICAN SINGERS

may drag. Country is not selling
much new corn and offerings of old
com are apparently exaggerated. The
old corn premium of 25 cents or so
over December suggeBta however, that
the consumers will buy with great
care. Locals seem to expect another
dip overn!ght. Government report due
tomorrow at 1 p. m., Chicago time.

CHICAGO GRAIN RANGE
Furnished by E. W. WAGNER & CO.,

212 Union National Bank Build-

ing. Phone 1720.
CHICAGO, Oct. 7. Following is

the range of futures on Chicago Board

Judge Bond announced that he was
leaving for Pittsburgh tonight and
that court would not convene until he
returned, probably late this week, with
the exception of the divorce and cus-

tody suit filed by Nellie Manlove
against Omer S. Manlove on charges of
cruel and inhuman treatment, which
Judge Gause, of Newcastle, is to hear,
Thursday.

LIVE STOCK PRICES

7.

(Continued from Page One)

the centuries old musical traditions of
the Vatican and are naturally eur-round- ed

by the glow of rich Interest
that the Sistine chapel has always and
will always inspire.

For several years they haye been
soloists in the choir that traces its
history back to the fourth centnry.
and the fame of their singing is known
throughout Europe and to thousands:
in America too, who have visited

(By Associated Press)
INDIANAPOLIS. Ind.. Oct
Hogs Receipts, 11.000, lower.
Cattle-Receip- ts, 1,100; steady.
Calves Receipts, 1,250; lower.
Sheep Receipts. 1,250; lower. ,

HOGS.
Koes Good mixed, 160 lbs.

of Trade today:
Miss Catherine Johnson

Speaks at Bethel Church

Miss Catherine Johnson, formerly of
Richmond, will make an address on
her experiences in France, at the
Bethel A. M. E. church, Thursday eve

up;
average $15.75$15.80; assorted hogs,

Open High Low C!ss
Corn

Dec 123 124 122 122
May 122 124 '4 121 121 Ys

Oats
Dec 70 71 7014 70

May 72Vj 72Va '2Y2
Pork

Oct 36.50 S6 00
Lard

Oct 28.35 20.75
Ribs

Oct 19.00 13.70

ning. Miss Johnson was connected
with the Y. M. C. A. among colored
troops for aver 14 months and her ad-

dress will deal chiefly with her ex

160 to 200 lbs., $l&.7o; gooa u cnoice
hogs, 200 to 225 lbs., $17.40; assorted
hogs, 200 to 225 lbs., $15.75 $15.80;
selected fat hogs, weighing 225 lbs.
up, average $15.75 $15.85; fat hogs,
weighing under 160 lbs., $15.00
$15.50$15.50; feeding pigs, $13.00
$14.00; sows, according to quality,
$13.00 3 $15.25; assorted hogs, averag-
ing 225 lbs., and up, $16.40 $16.50;
bulk of sows, $14.7515.50; pregnant
sows, 10.00 12.00; poor to best stags,

periences among them.

Rome to hear the choir.
An open date enabled Richmond to

took the singers.
Among the documents and creden-

tials that the artists brought with-the-

were letters of introduction from'
His Eminence Cardinal Merry Del Val
to Cardinal O'Connell of Boston, and
tc His Grace Archbishop Bouchesl of
Montreal, also letters of high esteem
from Dr. Ernest Boezi. musical direc-
tor of St. Peters in Rome and from
M. Lorenzo Perosi the Perpetual Direc-
tor of the Sistine ChapeL These com-
munications attest the authenticity
and fine art of the four singers, the
ltst magnificently demonstrated at

Company K Ready for
(By Associated Press)

CHICAGO. Oct. 7 Corn No. 2
mixed, 1.461.47; No. 2 yellow, $1.47
((11.49. Oats No. 2 white, 7172i4;standard No. 3 white, 6S?471c.

tor ..41MMf 9MMMMI

Riot Call to Gary

Company K, of the Indiana State
Militia, is "all set" and waiting for a
call that would take them to Gary, to
help quell the disturbances there. No
call has been received but if such a
call comes. Company K could be on its
way within an hour.

Thomas Jefferson home and view of guest room which Wilson may occupy.

Wilson's conditionPresidentREALSALE OFGUARDIAN
offered him. It is one of the most
beautiful and quiet places in the
country. It is located in Virginia
not far from the national capitaL

is rumored now that he may b
advised to take a lontc rest
away from the capital. Tho Thom-
as Jefferson home has beea

since his breakdown on his speak-

ing tour, is causing concern. It

$13.00$16.00; fat black pigs, ?io.uu
$15.50.

CATTLE.
Killing Steers Extra good, 1,300

lbs., and upward, $16.50170; good to
choice, 1,300 lbs., and upward, $15.50)
16.00; common to medium, 1,300 lbs.,
upward, $14.50 15.50; good to choice,
1,150 to 1,250 lbs., $14.5015.50; com-

mon to medium, 1,000 to 1,250 lbs.,
$13.5014.50; good to choice, 1,000 to
1150 lbs.,$13.5015.00; common to
medium, 1,000 to 1,150 lbs., $12.50
14.00; poor to good under 1,000 lbs.,
$11.0014.50; good to best yearlings,
$14.00 6.

Heifers Good to best, 800 lbs., and

MINISTERS ARE NEEDED.

their first Ameiican appearance.
Received With Acclaim.

Their reception in the country and
their impressions of America are Items
of no small interest. Arriving in Bos-

ton early in September they were wel-

comed by CardinaJl O'Connell and the
customary staff of moving picture

butchers $15.75; heavy Yorkers, $14.50

ESTATE
Notice is hereby given that the un-

dersigned guardian of Nancy Will-
iams (Insane), by virtue of an order
of the Wayne Circuit Court, will offer
for ea'e on the premises, on Wednes-
day, October 15, 1919, at 2 o'clock
p. m., the following described real
estate ia Wayne county, Indiana,
tc-w-it:

"A part of the northeast quarter of

(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI. O., Oct. 7. Butter

fat, firm; whole milk creamery, ex PRODUCE MARKET operators that never misses an oppor

57c;

33c;

tra, 66c; seconds, E5c.

Eggs Steady; prime firsts,
firsts, 52c5c; seconds, 49c.

Poultry Steady; epriugers,
hens, 29c; turkeys, 35c.

"Recruits for the Ministry," was the
title of an address by Professor Alex-

ander Purdy of Earlham at the weekly
session of the Richmond Ministerial
Association in the Y. M. C. A., Mon-aa- y.

There is a shortage of ministers
in the country. Professor Purdy re-

cently returned from a tour of the
Friends colleges of the country to ob-

tain ministers.

FUNERAL ARRANGEMENTS

15.00; light Yorkers, ?14.0014.t0;
pigs, $12.0014.00; stags, $10.00
12.00--; choice fat sows, $14.0014.50;
common to fair, $13.0014.00.

Cattle Receipts nine cars; steady.
Fair to good shippers, $11.00 13. u0;
good to choice butchers. $10.00 12.00;
fair to medium butchers, $9.00 11.00;
good to choice heifers, $9.0011.00;
fair to good heifers, $7.00 9.00;
choice fat cows. $8.00 9.00; fair to
good fat cows, $7.0008.00; bologna
cows, $5.005.50; butcher bulls, $8.00

The following are the jobbing prices
on produce in Richmond today

Creamery butter 65 cents.
The following prices are being paid

today for produce by Richmond Job-
bers:

Eggs Per dozen, 47 cents. Old
chickens, per lb., 20c; frying chickens,
lb., 20c.

tunity to photograpn lmponanw
news".
They were accompanied from Rome

bv Signor Gallandt an interpreter, and
Mr. Mark Samuels, of New York,
v hose duty it was to deliver his prec-
ious charges safely In America.

After a short rest in Boston, the
party went to New York, where they
immediately became the eentre of
public interest. Being the first mem-

bers of the Sistine choir who had ever
journeyed beyond Italy in nearly 1,600

years, their presence in the country
assumed an historic as well as a mus-
ical importance, quickly appreciated.

His Grace Archbishop Hayes gave

up, $12.0014.50; common to medium,
S00 lbs., up, $11.0013.00; good to best,
under 800 lbs., $14.50; common to med-

ium, under 800 lbs.. $8.0012.00.
Cows Good to best. 1,050 lbs. up-

ward, $9.5012.50; common to med-

ium, 1.050 lbs., $3.5009.50; canners
and cutters, $5.00 7.00.

Bulls Common to best. 1,300 lbs.,
upward, $7.50S.50; good to choice,
under 1,300 lbs., $8.009.00; fair to
medium, under ,300 lbs., $7.007.50;
common to srood bolognas, $6.00 6.50.

Notestine Funeral services for
William Notestine will be held from
the residence, 1210 South F street, at
5 an o'clock. Wednesday afternoon.

section Beginning 16.00 rods
west of the northeast corner of said
quarter section and running thence
west 32.00 rods to the northeast cor-
ner of the lands owned by Earnest
and Lula B. Scruggs; thence south
13 1-- 3 rods to said Scruggs southeast
corner; thence west 15.00 rods to
said Scruggs southwest corner; thence
north 13 1-- 3 rods to the said Scruggs
northwest corner; thence west 14.00
rods to Barney Lindermans northeasc
corner; thence south, with said Iin-derma-

east line, produced, 85.23
rods; thence east 7.00 rods; thence
south 14.00 rods; thence east 18.00
rods; thence north 14.00 rods; thence

The Rev. Tressel will officiate. Burial
will be in Earlham.

LOCAL QUOTATIONS
(Furnished by Whelart)

SELLING PRICES
Carman Funeral services for

9.00; bologna bulls, $7.008.00;
calves $12.00 19.00.

Sheep Receipts, light; market,
steady. Sheep, $4.007.00; lambs
$8.0011.00

(By Associated Press)
EAST BUFFALO, N. Y., Oct. 7

Cattle Receipts 100; steady. Calves
Receipts, 375; slow,, 50c lower, 7.00

Calves Rood to choice veals, under

NEW YORK STOCK LIST
(Ey Associated Press)

NEW YORK, Oct. 7. The clos-

ing quotations on the stock exchange
were:

American Can., 55.
American Locomotive, 115.
American Beet Sugar, 951-.- -

American Smelter, 72Ti.
Anaconda, 67?4.
Atchison, 92J,4.
Bethlehem Steel, B., 106V&- -

Canadian Pacific, 151.
Chesapeake and Ohio, 59$i.
Great Northern Pfd., 86.
New York Central, 74.
Northern Pacific, 87.
Southern Pacific, 105.
Pennsylvania, 43.
U. S. Steel, com., 107.

George Carman will be held in the
Christian church of Whitewater, Indi them cordial greeting, and during the

week or more prior to their initial
concert the four vocalists enjoyed
every hospitality that the metropolis
could offer.

100 lbs., $21.0022.00; good medium
veals, under 200 lbs.. ?10.0015.00 ;

good to choice heavy calves, $8.00)
10.00; common to medium heavy
calves, $5.008.00.

Stackers and Feeding Cattle Good

ana, at 2 o'clock, Wednesday atter-noon- ,

and burial will be in the White-
water cemetery.cast 52.00 rods to a point in the east

line of said quarter section, said point
r-.-

-"? 3,400; 25c higher.being 64 00 rods north of the BoutheYj- -
ffi $9Bcorner thereof; thence north 6fS $16.75; light doMixed and Yoi.sc ,,a 51ohrt MARTIAL LAW ISEarlham Notes. V 1 K , 'rt 1 .and pi ? 11.50. Sheep13.50; stags, 10.00"&

BUYING
Corn, $1.40; oats, 65c; rye, $1.40;

straw, per ton, $8.00.
SELLING

Cottonseed Meal, per ton $77; per
cwt, $4.10; Oil Meal, per ton, $78.00;
cwt., $4.00. Tankage 50 per ton,
$93; per cwt., $4.75; 60 per cent,
$10S per ton; cwt., $5.50; Quaker
Dairy Feed, per ton, $55.00; per cwt.,
$2.85; Salt, per bbl., $2.75. Wheat
Bran, per ton, $48.50; cwt., $2.50.
Bran and Shorts mixed, per ton, $60.00,
per cwt., $3.15. Pure Wheat Mid-ling- s,

per ton, $63.00; per cwt., $3.35;

slow4 v- -and lambs IteceiDts 16.00
LIBERTY BONDS.

(By Associated Press)
(Continued from Page One)

federal troops of the Sixth division
from Omaha and Fort Sheridan have

Lambs 25c lower. Lambs $8.50
yearlings,$7.00 10.50; others
changed.

The play committee of Earlham col-

lege, appointed to make arrangements
for the new stage decorations in the
chapel, met Tuesday noon with Prof
E. P. Trueblood and elected the p!ay,
"The Truth," by Clyde Fitch, as the

vORK, Oct. 7. Final pricesNEW"-- -
1s today were

10.50; common to fair steers,, 800
lbs. and up, $7.509.00; good to choice
steers, under 800 lbs., $8.509.50;
common to medium steers, under 800
lbs., $7.008.00; medium to good cows,
$6.507.00; springers, $7.00S.00; fair
to choice milkers, $6.0014.00; stock
calves, 250 to 400 lbs.. $7.00 10.00.

SHEEP AND LAMBS
Good to choice sheep ?66.50;

common to medium sheep $5.50; good
to choice lambs, $13.5014.50; com-
mon to medium lambs, $10.0013.00;
good to choice yearlings, $8.008.50;
common to medium yearlings, $6.50
7.50; bucks, per 100 lbs., $5.005.50.

on Liberty Bdlii 100.06:.. if fwpi - - i "o firct rnllpfre drama of the year. The1 r-

$3.10 per cast will nrobably. be selected seme

rods to the southeast corner ofands
owned by Larkin and Millie tfamber;
thence west 16.00 rods fr said Gam-ber- s

southwest corner; thence north
SO. 00 rods to the pl&ce of beginning,
containing 38.37 acres, more or less.

Terms of Bale One-thir- d cash,
one-thir- d in clo year and one-thir- d in
two years irom day of sale, or the
purchaser may pay all cash.

If sold on credit the purchaser shall
give promissory notes for the deferred
payments in usual bank form with six
per cent interest from clay of sale pay-
able semi-annuall- and secure the
same by first mortgage on said real
estate.

WILLIAM THOMAS STEERS,
GUARDIAN.

Benjamin F. Harris, Attorney.
scpt23-30oct- 7

'T-- l I Standard Midd., $60.00 ton;uu Jl.-u- -. t r 1 c; K time this week and the play will be

been ordered to Gary. Ind., m addition
to the 1,000 of the Fourth division
sent there last night to preserve order
in the steel strike.

PITTSBURGH MILLS GOING
PITTSBURGH. Oct. 7. A cumber

of steel plants in the Pittsburgh.? '

trict which were forced to fVlaUs,
two weeks ao -- u?yenhe, 93;jrsteel workers Aiver. jair---t.,d- ow

.... JU.UJ CWi. 'u.2nd 414
3rd 4t4
4i h 114

Victory 33i
Victory 4

94.30
95.90
94.22
:9.90
99.85

WHiTtii" KSB'

W'SJS BEAD

ready for presentation shortly before
the Thanksgiving holidays.

The "booster" committee organized
for the promotion of debating held a
joint meeting with Prof. E. P. True-bloo- d

and formed tentative plans for
the coming year's debating. It was
announced that Earlham would par-

ticipate in a triangular debate

ating r.L.iLrwas initiated, are oper

Corrected by McLean & Company,
Dayton, Ohio. Bell Phone,

East 28; Home 81235
DAYTON, Oct. 7 Hogs Receipts,

C cars; market 25c lower; packers and
I'""" "u'iT tnrfnv oMArr!ln in. ro.

j3 years
o"! atManford B. Wallingford. j

UIUOI1
the em- -

company sources.
..lov.-pl-

a

ear-- the efforts ofDePauw and Albion universities, early
old, died at his home in Wfcitewau. . : rs to start operations a "failure."I next semester.

'nilf .TIip oratorical contest nroba.bly will

LOCAL HAY MARKET
Steady; No. 1 timothy, $2S.5029.00;
$28.00; clover, $30.00.

(By Associated Press)
INDIANAPOLIS, Oct. 7 Hav is

steady; No. 1 timothy $28.50 29.00;
No. 2 timothy, $27.50 28.00.

10 o'clock Tuesday morning of a co

(By Associated Press)
CINCINNATI, O., Oct. 7 Receipts
Cattle, ,5000; hogs 7,600; sheep,

I, 000.
Cattle Market slow; shippers,

$10.5013.00; butcher steers, extra,
$7.2512.00; good to choice, $10.25
II. 00; common to fair, $6.00 10.00.
heifers, extra, $11.00 12.00; good to
choice, $9.5010.75; common to fair.
$6.009.00; cows, extra, $9.5010.5u;
good to choice, $7.509.50; common
to fair, $5.507.00; canners, $4.75
5.25; stockers and feeders, $6.00
7.00; bulls, slow; bologna, $6.50 S. 50;
fat bulls, $S.753.25; milch cows,
steadv; calves, steadv; extra, $21.50

22.C0; fair to good, $14.00 21.50;
common and large ?7.0013.00.

Hogs Market 75c lower; selected
heavy shippers, $16.00; good to choice
packers and butchers, $16.00; medium
$15.0016.00; stags, $10.00 11.50 ;

common to choice heavy fat sows,
$10.0014.00; light shippers, $13.50,
15.00; pigs, 110 pounds and less,
$10.00 13.50.

Sheep Steady; good to choice,
$6.256.50; fair to good, $4.006.25;
common to fair, $1.004.00; lambs
steady; good to choice ?14. 00 14.50;
fair to good, $12.0014.00; common to
fair, $7.00 12.00.

'llil'l just before the pupils leo: .-
-

NO CHANGE AT YOUNGSTOWN
YOUNGSTOWX, O., Oct. 7 No

FKT MWki SEE OF

tMSTEH W1TES

change in the tieup of Youngstown
steel mills was reported today. Ad-

ditional men have been made idle by
the closing of limestone quarries just
over the Pennsylvania line by reason
of their market being cut off by tho
shutdown of blast furnaces here.

BUTTER FAT QUOTATION.
Butter fat delivered in Richmond Is

bringing 65 cents this week.

plication of diseases.
Mr. Wallingford was born May 22,

1S56 in Wayne county, where he has
lived throughout his life. He was one
of the most prosperous and best
known farmers of the community, and
was well known in Richmond He was
a member of the Methodist church

Wallingford is survived by his wid-
ow, Sarah E Wallingford. one sister,
Mrs Harriet Fulghum of Chester, one
brother, Woodward Wallingford, of
Muncie, two nephews, and three
nieces

Funeral services will be held at the
Methodist church in Whitewater on
Thursday at 2 o'clock in the after-
noon, and burial will be in the White-
water cemetery

D lit L UUUUQJ '
for the c ll-fc'"- 1 ,have. 5 OH'

The faculfvHLlJSbt A..amp sup.
per Wednesday i 1 the home o:'
Prof, and Mis. Artht.i 'Charles, on Hen-
ley road.

Richard M. Dana, president of the
National Civil Service Reform League,
made an address at the Monday morn
ing chapel on "Civil Service Reform."

Miss Laura Gaston, head of the
piano department is ill at her heme
and unable to take charge of her
classes. Mrs. Hugh Sonn is takingcare of the piano pupils and Miss
Marjorie Beck is instructing the class-
es in harmony during Miss Gaston's
absence.

A classical club, to be composed of
pupils taking classical languages will

FRUIT & VEGETABLES
(Corrected Daily by Eggemeyer's)

' SELLING PRICES
Briefs

SATURDAY, OCTOBER 11, 1919

at Eastlawn Farm

24 miles south of Hiser's Station, 5 miles east of Milton.
Will sell cattle and sheep before noon. Catalogs now ready.

C. A. LEVERTON

PUBLIC SALE
On the Gaar Farm Wednesday

12 o'clock
Household Goods of all kinds. Thirty-tw- o

head cattle: 60 spring shoats; 4

Workmen Rush Repairs
cn Economy School

' be formed at the college soon.

The number engaged in the Mexican brood sows; 85 head Buff Rock chick- -

war on the American side consisted ' cns anc harness; sale under tent.
of 42,545 regulars and 73,776 vi--- l

,lllu, m
teers. i

LOCAL PRODUCE
Beets, 5c bunch; leaf lettuce, 15c

lb.; head lettuce, trimmed, 35c lb.;
tomatoes, select, 5c lb.; canning toma-
toes, 90c bu.; dry onions, 8c lb.; pars-
ley, 15c bunch; green mangoes, 15c
dozen; red mangoes, 15c dozen; tur-
nips, 8c lb.; garlic, $1 lb.; summer
squash, 3c lb.; cucumbers, 20c;
cabbage, 8c lb.; egg plant, 20c lb.;
new potatoes, 5c lb.. 60c pk., $2.25
bushel; home grown celery, 5c bunch;
okra, 40c lb.; cauliflower, 30c lb; cran-
berries, 18c lb.

Egps, 60c per dozen; creamery but-
ter, 74c lb.; country butter, 55c lb.;
chickens, 45c lb.; old chickens, 35c lb.

Produce, Buying.
Country butter, 50c lb.; eggs. 50c

dozen; old chickens, 23c lb.; frying
chickens, 25c lb.

Fruits.

(By Associated Press)
CHICAGO, Oct. 7. Hogs Receipts,

30,000, mostly 50 cents to 70 cents low-
er; heavies, $14.75 16. 00 ; medium,
$15.25 16.50; lights, $15.50 16.50;
light lights, $15.00 16.00; heavy pack-
ing sows, smooth, $14.00 14.50; pack-
ing sows, rough, $13.50 11.00; pigs,
$14.75 15.50.

Cattle Receipts, 14,000; steady;
beef steers, medium and heavy weight,
choice and prime, $15.75 18.50; med-
ium and good, $11.2516.75; common,
$S.75 11.25; lights, good and choice,
$15.00 18.25; common and medium,
t8.25 15.00; butcher cattle, heifers,
$0.5014.75; cows, $6.50 13.50; can-
ners and cutters, $5.50 6.50; veal
calves, $18.0019.00; feeder steers,
$7.2512.50; stocker steers, $G.50
10.25; western range, steers, $S.00
15.00; cows and heifers, $6.50 13.00.

To Renew Complexion
Without Cosmetics

Sessions in the Economy school-hous- e

will probably resume Oct. 19,
County Superintendent Williams said
Tuesday.

Over a dozen men are repairing the
building, according to instructions
made by the state board of health, the
state board of education and the coun-
ty board of health.

The boilers, ordered for ten days,
were lost in transit, have been located.
As it will take only four days to in-

stall them, it is possible that the re-

opening of the school may be made
before the time predicted by Mr.
Williams.

CHURNGOLD

GROCERY
23 SO. 9TH STREET

If the excessive user of cosmetics;
only knew the impresion lur artificial-- j
ity really make? upon othcrL-- , the would
quickly seek means of gaining a. natural i

complexion. Let l.er acquire the mer-coliz- ed

wax habit, discarding make-up- s

entirely, and she will suon have the!
kind of complexion that wora'n envv

PanorQc 1 9n IV, ltninna A C n dn70H
Sheep Receipts, 41,000; steady; Pq, ',m iK ,h a in.
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Concord grapes, 45c basket; grape-
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PUBLIC SALE
Having rented my farm, I will sell at public auction, on the premises, 7 miles
north of Richmond, 1 mile north of Middleboro, 2 miles south of Whitewater,
on the Richmond and Whitewater Pike

FRIDAY, OCTOBER 10, 1919
Beginning at 10 o'clock A. M.

HORSES AND MULES 3 head of horses; 1 span of mules, extra good
team, weight 2670; 1 black mare, 10 years old, general purpose, weight 1200;
1 brown mare, colt by side, lady broke.

CATTLE 9 head of Jersey milk cows, giving good flow of milk; 1 red
poll cow, with calf by side; all good young cows, coming fresh in November
and December; 2 red heifers, coming 2 years old; 1 Jersey heifer, coming
yearling; 7 heifers, last spring calves.

HOGS 16 head shoats, weight 90 to 125 pounds; 12 sows with pigs by
side.

HAY 5 or 6 tons good Timothy Hay; 3 or 4 tons Alfalfa; 60 hales
Wheat Straw.

FARMING IMPLEMENTS 1 Champion Binder, six foot cut; 1 Johnson
corn binder; 1 Deerlng mower, good as new, five-foo- t cut; 1 Janesville Corn
Planter with fertilizer and check row attachment; 1 Janesville Riding Break-
ing Plow; 1 Walking Breaking Plow; 1 three-sectio- n wood frame harrow; 1
two-ro- corn plow; 1 one-ro- corn plow; 1 one-hors- e weeder; 1 clover
buncher; 1 steel hay rake; 1 farm wagon; 1 flat bottom ringing; 1 Clover
Leaf manure spreader, wide spread, good as new; 1 wood bed; 1 gravel bed;
1 light dray; 1 set log bolsters; 4 log chains; 2 sets breeching harness; 1 set
hip strap harness; 1 set buggy harness; 1 set heavy dray harness; 1 pair
hames and tugs; collars, bridles, lines, halters; 50 grain sacks; 2 vinegar
barrels; 160 gallon gasoline tank; 1 three-tu- b power washing machine and
wringer; 1 one-hors- e Mogul Oil Engine; 1 No. 12 DeLavel Power Cream Sep-
arator; 1 Davis swing churn, power attachment; 1 sixteen-foo- t line shaft,
hangers, belting, pulleys, complete.

. OUSEHOLD GOODS 1 bed room suite, 12-fo- extension table, kitchen
cabinet, large Challenge iceberg refrigerator, 1 brooder stove, 500 chick size;
5 dozen chickens, Brown Leghorns and Black Minorcas. Other things, too
numerous to mention.

Lunch Served by Ladies' Aid of Middleboro
Terms Made Known on Day of Sale

RUSSELL Q. WHITE
THOMAS CONNIFF, HOMER PLATT Auctioneers.
FRANK TAYLOR, WALTER FARLOW Clerks.
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Local Grain Market lying in state, to the steamer Santa
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velvety, soft, or girlish color and tex-
ture.

The treatment is bo simple, harmlessand so marvelously effective, the won-
der is that every woman whose skin Is
withered, discolored, rough, freckledor pimpled, has not already adopted It

Adv.

(By Associated Press)
PITTSBURG, Pa., Oct. 7 Hogs-Rec- eipts

1,000: market higher; heav-
ies, $16.55 17.00; heavv Yorkers,
$17.0017.25; light Yorkers, $16.00
16.25; pigs, $15.7516.00.

Sheep and Lambs Receipts 600;
Market 6teady; top sheep, $10.25; top
lambs, $15.50.

Calves Receipts 100; market is
steady; top, $22.50.

Richmond flour mills are paying
$2.11 for No. 1 red wheat; $2.08 for
No. 2; $2.05; for No. 3; No. 4, $2.01;
No. 5. $1.97.

Quaker Rolled Oats, pkg , 13c
2 for T5c

Virginia Sweet Pancake Flour,
per pkg 14c

Michigan Hand-picke- d Navy
Beans, per lb 19J4o

Grandma's White Laundry Soap
10 bars for 69c

Kirk's Flake White Soap
10 bars 73c

Pure Castile Soap, best for baby
and bath, per cake 10o

CHURNGOLD
Margarine

1 and 2 lb. prints, per lb....44o
5 lb. Cartons, per lb 43

Phone 1702

A New Place to Buy
Flower s

The WAYNE
FLOWER

SHOP

PRODUCE MARKET

THEY GET ACTION AT OXCE
Foley Kidney Pills Invigorate,strengthen and heal inactive, weak anddiseased kidneys and bladder. Mrs. C.

J. Ellis, 505 Stli Av Sioux Falls, S. D.,
writes: "I suffered with kidney trouble,used to have severe pains across my
back and felt miserable and all tired(Ey Associated Press)

CHICAGO, Oct. 7. Butter Market out, but after taking Foley KidneyPills I am well. I have not been both- -
unchanged. Eggs: Receipts, 9,984 i ered with kidney trouble since. They fir 'Owt . tKrelieve Headache. rheumatic acases; market, unsettled; firsts, 54 1031 Main St. Phone 2614
66c; lowest, 46. Live Poultry swollen or stiff Joints, puffiness underthe eyes, floating specks. For sale byA. G. Luken & Co. Adv.


